
December 2025 Crime Log 

INCIDENT 
REPORT 
NUMBER 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

GENERAL 
LOCATION DISP. 

Assault IMPD IP250104528 12/2/25 11:00 PM 12/02/25 11:00 PM 2800 Block E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Harassment IP250104782 12/3/25 7:52 PM 12/3/02 7:08 PM 1300 Campus Drive Referred to Uindy Officials 
Forcible Fondling IMPD IP250105281 12/4/25 8:00 PM 12/4/25 8:00 PM 3800 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Vandalism IMPD IP250105213 12/4/25 11:00 PM 12/4/25 PM 2800 Block E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Vandalism IMPD IP25120500000750 12/5/25 11:00 AM 12/5/25 11:00 AM 2800 Block E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Forcible Fondling IMPD IP250105232 12/5/25 12:00 PM 12/5/25 12:00 PM 3800 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Assault IMPD IP250105288 12/5/25 4:00 PM 12/5/25 4:00 PM 4400 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Harassment IP250106162 12/5/25 10:38 PM 12/8/25 10:37 PM 1400 Campus Drive Referred to Uindy Officials 
Vandalism IMPD IP25120800000816 12/8/25 12:00 PM 12/8/25 12:00 PM 1200 Block Greyhound Lane Other Agency 
Harassment IP250106162 12/8/25 10:38 PM 12/8/25 10:37 PM 1400 Campus Drive Referred to Uindy Officials 
Assault IMPD IP25120000001047 12/10/25 1:00 PM 12/10/25 1:00 PM 3800 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Theft of vehicle IMPD IP251016740 12/10/25 11:00 PM 12/10/25 11:00 PM 3600 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP250106921 12/11/25 2:48 PM 12/15/25 8:00 PM 1400 Campus Drive Closed no identifiable suspect 
Theft IMPD IP25121100001181 12/11/25 2:00 PM 12/11/25 2:00 PM 1400 Block E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP250106949 12/11/25 5:00 PM 12/11/25 5:00 PM 1400 Block Norton Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25121100001494 12/11/25 5:00 PM 12/11/25 5:00 PM 1400 Block Norton Avenue Other Agency 
Possession of drug paraphernalia IP250107392 12/13/25 11:26 AM 12/13/25 11:25 AM 1400 Campus Drive Referred to Uindy Officials 
Possession of drug paraphernalia IP250107673 12/14/25 9:26 PM 12/14/25 9:20 PM 1200 Campus Drive Referred to Uindy Officials 
Theft IMPD IP250108399 12/17/25 8:00 AM 12/17/25 8:00 AM 3900 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP2512170000901 12/17/25 12:00 PM 12/17/25 12:00 PM 3900 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25121800000257 12/18/25 6:00 AM 12/18/25 6:00 AM 3600 Block Carson Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25122000000917 12/20/25 2:00 PM 12/20/25 2:00 PM 1100 Block Standish Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP250109498 12/21/25 2:00 PM 12/21/25 2:00 PM 3800 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP250109688 12/21/25 3:00 PM 12/21/25 3:00 PM 2800 E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25122100001406 12/21/25 7:00 PM 12/21/25 7:00 PM 2200 E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25122200000478 12/22/25 9:00 AM 12/22/25 9:00 AM 2800 E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Assault IMPD IP25122200000899 12/22/25 12:00 PM 12/22/25 12:00 PM 2800 Block E Hanna Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25122400000738 12/24/25 12:00 PM 12/24/25 12:00 PM 3800 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 
Theft IMPD IP25122400001194 12/24/25 5:00 PM 12/24/25 5:00 PM 4000 Block S Keystone Avenue Other Agency 

Theft of vehicle IMPD IP25122500001210 12/25/25 9:00 PM 12/25/25 PM 4100 Block Asbury Street Other Agency 


